

Press Release

March 23 2010 no 4/10

ASSA ABLOY's annual report available on the website

The ASSA ABLOY annual report for 2009 is available on the corporate web site as of today, at www.assaabloy.com.

The printed version will be available soon and can be ordered from ASSA ABLOYs website under Investor Relations/Subscribe/Order material or by phone +46 8 506 485 00.

For more information, please contact:

Johan Molin, President and CEO, tel no: +46 8 506 485 42 Tomas Eliasson, CFO and Executive Vice President, tel no: +46 8 506 485 72

ASSA ABLOY AB (publ) Box 70340 SE-107 23 Stockholm, Sweden Visiting address: Klarabergsviadukten 90 Tel: +46 (0)8 506 485 00 Fax: +46 (0)8 506 485 85 www.assaabloy.com ASSA ABLOY is the global leader in door opening solutions, dedicated to satisfying end-user needs for security, safety and convenience.